
The Weatherization
Assistance Program
administered by the
Kansas Housing
Resource
Corporation, is
funded annually by
the U.S. Department
of Energy and the
Low-Income Home
Energy Assistance
Program.

Contact Us
South Central Kansas Economic

Development District

9730 East 50th Street North

Bel Aire, Kansas 67226

(316)262-7035

530 East 30th Avenue

Hutchinson, Kansas 67502

(620)259-6544

www.sckedd.org

WWW.SCKEDD.ORG

KANSAS 
 WEATHERIZATION

ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM



Weatherization may include:

Sealing of drafts and air leaks, caulking

doors and windows, weatherstripping

Testing, cleaning and repairs of heating

and cooling systems and water heaters

Adding insulation to ceiling, walls, floors

and foundations.

Lighting, refrigerator, fan upgrades

What measures
are included?

Local service providers supply  quality work

performed by skilled personnel.  Some

providers use their own crews.  Others hire

local private contractors. 

Who does the
work?

Eligibility is based on household income

relative to federal low-income guidelines.  If

a  household contains a member who

received one of the following:

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families

(TANF)

LIEHAP Utility Assistance Benefits

The applicant is automatically eligible for

weatherization services.  Certain

restrictions to apply

Who is Eligible?

Submit an application to our offices1.

Undergo a home energy audit to identify

specific needs

2.

Complete the weatherization of the

home

3.

Conduct a post-weatherization

inspection to assure quality

4.

What is the
Process?

BARBER                               KINGMAN

BUTLER                                KIOWA

CHAUTAUQUA                  LABETTE

CHEROKEE                         MARION

CLARK                                  MCPHERSON

COMANCHE                       MEADE  

COWLEY                              MONTGOMERY

CRAWFORD                        MORTON

EDWARDS                           NEOSHO

ELK                                          PAWNEE

FINNEY                                  PRATT

FORD                                      RENO

GRANT                                   RICE

GRAY                                      SEDGWICK

HAMILTON                           SEWARD

HARPER                                 STAFFORD

HARVEY                                 STANTON

HASKELL                               STEVENS

HODGEMAN                         SUMNER     

KEARNY                                  WILSON

SCKEDD serves the
following counties:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE:

$30,120

$40,880

$51,640

$62,400

$73,160

$83,920

$94,680

$105,440

INCOME:

The Weatherization Assistance Program is

the nation's LARGEST residential energy

efficiency program.  Very simply,

weatherization improves heating efficiency

and fuel savings by ensuring your home

holds in heat and air conditioning, while

keeping hot and cold air out.  At NO CHARGE

to the client, income eligible families receive

a comprehensive home assessment which

may include repair or replacement of heating

systems, insulation and caulking.

What is
Weatherization?


