

The Weatherization
Assistance Program
administered by the
Kansas Housing
Resource
Corporation, is
funded annually by
the U.S. Department
of Energy and the
Low-Income Home
Energy Assistance
Program.



Contact Us

South Central Kansas Economic Development District

9730 East 50th Street North Bel Aire, Kansas 67226 (316)262-7035

530 East 30th Avenue Hutchinson, Kansas 67502 (620)259-6544

www.sckedd.org





KANSAS WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM





WWW.SCKEDD.ORG

What is Weatherization?

The Weatherization Assistance Program is the nation's LARGEST residential energy efficiency program. Very simply, weatherization improves heating efficiency and fuel savings by ensuring your home holds in heat and air conditioning, while keeping hot and cold air out. At NO CHARGE to the client, income eligible families receive a comprehensive home assessment which may include repair or replacement of heating systems, insulation and caulking.

What measures are included?

Weatherization may include:

- Sealing of drafts and air leaks, caulking doors and windows, weatherstripping
- Testing, cleaning and repairs of heating and cooling systems and water heaters
- Adding insulation to ceiling, walls, floors and foundations.
- Lighting, refrigerator, fan upgrades



Who does the work?

Local service providers supply quality work performed by skilled personnel. Some providers use their own crews. Others hire local private contractors.

Who is Eligible?

Eligibility is based on household income relative to federal low-income guidelines. If a household contains a member who received one of the following:

- Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
- LIEHAP Utility Assistance Benefits

The applicant is automatically eligible for weatherization services. Certain restrictions to apply

What is the Process?

- 1. Submit an application to our offices
- 2. Undergo a home energy audit to identify specific needs
- 3. Complete the weatherization of the home
- 4. Conduct a post-weatherization inspection to assure quality

SCKEDD serves the following counties:

BARBER	KINGMAN
BUTLER	KIOWA
CHAUTAUQUA	LABETTE
CHEROKEE	MARION
CLARK	MCPHERSON
COMANCHE	MEADE
COWLEY	MONTGOMERY
CRAWFORD	MORTON
EDWARDS	NEOSHO
ELK	PAWNEE
FINNEY	PRATT
FORD	RENO
GRANT	RICE
GRAY	SEDGWICK
HAMILTON	SEWARD
HARPER	STAFFORD
HARVEY	STANTON
HASKELL	STEVENS
HODGEMAN	SUMNER
KEARNY	WILSON
HOUSEHOLD	
HOUSEHOLD SIZE:	INCOME:
SIZL.	ii (Gome)
1	\$30,120
2	\$40,880
3	\$51,640
4	\$62,400
5	
	\$73,160
6	\$83,920
7	\$94,680
8	\$105,440